

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor John M. Phillips, seconded by Supervisor Jane Parker to:

- a. Ratify the execution by the County Contracts/Purchasing Officer, of standard services agreements with food, medical and partition vendors for a not to exceed amount of \$2,645,000 and ratify the increase in existing security and sanitation countywide service agreements from \$700,000 to a not to exceed amount of \$2,339,952, for a total ratification amount of \$4,984,952 to address the COVID-19 Pandemic, Carmel Valley, River and Dolan fire emergencies as outlined in the attached Exhibit A, for period between March 18, 2020 through December 31, 2020.
- b. Authorize the Contracts/ Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor, to execute amendments to the Agreements in an amount not to exceed 10% of the aggregate total of each agreement, that does not substantially change the scope of the agreement, during the pendency of identified emergencies.

The management of the state of	
Global Experience Specialists, Agreement No.: A-	Curtin Convention Services, Agreement No.: A-
15022	15023
A-Trains BBQ, Agreement No.: A-15024	West Coast Diner dba Denny's Marina,
	Agreement No.: A-15025
Linda's Taqueria, Agreement No.: A-15026	Main St. Bakery, Agreement No.: A-15027
Pasta Mia, Agreement No.: A-15028	Freedom Medical Transportation, LLC,
	Agreement No.: A-15029
Condor Security, Agreement No.: A-15030	Asset Security, Agreement No.: A-15031
Star Sanitation, Agreement No.: A-15032	

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 5th day of November 2020, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez and Parker

NOES: None

ABSENT: Supervisor Adams (Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting November 5, 2020.

Dated: November 5, 2020

File ID: A 20-451 Agenda Item No.: 21 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

loel G. Pablo, Deputy